H 3%/CONTENTS

Al. *ﬂfﬁ%ﬁﬁj\ / Machine DOy eereeeereeeeeeeinititiiiiiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieenaes 1
Bl. F4TMEE4 / Main table mechanismessttsessessssesereesserrremmmmissisnnerseesneenn 3
B2. WHHIGTEHERSY / Auxiliary table MeChanism s«+eeseessseeeeesesesseeeeenaanunenes 5
Cl. FHIZEE / Upper shaft MeChanism «eeee-s-seseeesessssneeresemnonuneeeenannneneeens 7
DI. BEZEHEE (P) / Take up mechanism(P) «e-eeeeeeeeessssrmenerernmmumenenennnneneees 9
D2. HkLLIEE (H) / Take up mechanism(H) cecceeceeceeceecseneiiiiiiiiiiiiii.. 11
E. XiERIEEE / X Feed mechaniSm seeeeeeseeseseseeseennteatiotiattinientectiaccanenanes 13
Fl. YZHKFIYE / Y Screw rod LUbricationstsssteseesssssssssereerrmemmmuosiensssneeenes 15
F2. YiZRIZEE / Y Feed mechanism eteeeeseeeereseeeesntteeetntiiteentiateintaieacenannes 17
Gl JEEJHEIEE / Pressing Fixture Mechanigmesss-eesseesseesssessesssensnnssanns 19
G2\ %?D%E%E / Clamplng leture mechanism ....................................... 21
Hl. HEFHEMEZEE / Electronic presser foot mechanism sesesseeeseeseeesseenee 23
H2.  HUbH EIZEE / Mechanical presser foot mechanism sesesseeeseeseeesseenee 25
H3.  HUbH EIRZE25E / Mechanical presser foot mechanism «eeseeseeesseeese: 27
I\ kgﬂzu%ﬁ / EXteI‘I’lal WOI‘k Clamp mechanism .................................... 29
IR ‘Fﬁh%ﬁ / Lower shaft mechanism seesesresesessnseceetetioiiiiiiiiiiisicnancensne 31
Kl. ALyliEiE3EE / Lubrication mechanism seeeessereesereseesareeeeiiniineiintiaeecene. 33
K2. JEAftiliZEE / Hook 0il supply mechanism s«eeeeeesesesesssroremmeenererersennnn. 35
L. ZFBEE / Threading mechanism seseeeseeeseseecerssaiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieae. 37
M\ %gﬁ%ﬁ / Bobbll’l Windel” mechanism ................................................ 39
N\ wgﬁ%ﬁ / Thread tI‘lHlIIleI‘ mechanism ................................................ 41
NB\ wgﬁ%ﬁ / Thread tI‘lHlIIleI‘ mechanism ................................................ 45
P. Tﬂéﬁ%ﬁ / Thread wiper mechanismessseseeeeceeeeeeceeeacecieceieiiiiiniiiacenees 47
Q\ *&%%E / Tension release mechanism ............................................. 49
Rl\ EE‘%E*E%E / EleCtI‘IC COl’ltI‘Ol bOX mechanism .................................... 51
R2. FEHIFEIREEX / Control box mechanism (X) seceeeeseececeseececnnieneisniacecnnene. 53
S.  ZSJEBEE / Air preSSUre MEChANiSMess-sseesseesseessemssrmssessssmsnnssessssesenans 55
T. HLBEEIABEE / Power supply equipment MEChanisimessssseesesesssseeeesesasnenes 57

ﬁ%{/ﬁﬁﬁ"{éﬁ / Operation interface mechanism ceeeceereeeeeeeceecieccceee 59
Y HLEEEME: / Table mechaniSm seeeseesessessessessasseatantaatantantantentantantansancanes 61
Wi, WrgkiskRNi2EE / Thread breakage detector mechanismesssssesseeeseeseeesseenne. 63
W2. DRACHEE / Blow MeChAnismess-eseeeeseeesseessesesseeeressisseesssesssessssesesesesseenns 65
X1. TD%%E / Catch string mechanismeseeseeceeceeceecencncinciaiiniiaiiiciiiiacanene, 67
X2, JREKNZEE / Bottom thread detection mechanism sesesseseseeseeeeseeaeenn 69
X3 HAEBEE ) Marking devicesssesseessessesssessessesssesssesienssensesiasssensennsensnenes 71
XA, BOEEIEIREE / Laser cUtting MEChanism s-seessesssessesssessessessanssesseseans 73
X5,  WOGYIEIESHEIEEE / Laser cutting SUCTion deviceessseesssseesssseessneeennns 75
X6, WOLVIFIE XL E / Laser cutting smoke exhaust partesseessereseeesreeeeeens 77
X6+ WIEEIN / TOT eeeeeevonesesenetaseteeeaettonntesatetesnteoenstonetosasntosnssonsssssncsosssans 81
7. B/ ACCESSOTIES #reereereereesessetetententententententententntontntntnsnsoncenss 83

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Al. MUAEER4 / Machine body

Fs 45

No. Part. No.
142022001
930000297
S04029
14437001
114437002
41722004
41722009
10122005
40622014
S04078
930000686
930000345
S04028
14222007
930000346
142511013
S05087
417530025
142512059
141837006
141837008
20131063
930000339
930000340
S05138
41828013
41803018
41803019
41822014
417513301
N04003
P02011
S05993
930000343
930000344
142012094
S04028

— =
DS lo N o o e s e

L W W W DN DN DD DN DNDDNDDNDNDDNDN = = = = e
DO = = O O 00 1 O O W = O W O 3OO0 U s wib

w
w

T AR

HIBRCE

THIAR

BEETMSE X 12 (4E4R)
THIAR S A L
THIAR 76 b B
155 %15. 5
BB %E 13

PRER AT B IR FL %
HEES)
BEETMA X 8 (B4R
PRLEFF B4 =2
GeLk i A
BE4£TM5 X 8

A g
GBI

Jo &

BEETM5 X 12

B2ET (HY H4) M4 X 10DB
U [E E R
5 h

5 [4B
gy

Wk MR
Wk CRAR)
BEAEM16 X 75
KHE

ENLE

BE
TREAG I
BEASM5 X 12

L IERIM16
412X 50

7S A TR SKMBETM16 X 55

KIEHEE UMD
KIEHEE CRID
By 2B 75 AR
BEETM5 X 8

NAME OF PARTS

Panel gasket

panel

Screw M5X12

Panel trademark

Panel trademark B

Rubber plug 15.5

Rubber plug 13

Connecting rod pin screw hole plug
0il seal

Screw the M4 X8

Wire rod protection cover
Wound cover assembly
Screw the M5X8

Top cover rubber plug
Nose back cover

After the cover

Screw M5X12

Screw (with pad) M4X10DB
Tracheal plate

Model plate

Model plate B

Warning signs

Head (hook)

Head (large hook)

Bolts M16X75

The big washer

Locating sleeve

Pipe sleeve

Cushioning rubber pad
Bolt M5X12

Flange nut M16

Pin 12X50

Hexagon socket head screw M16X55
Large base (hook)

Large base (large hook)
Dust cover

Screw M5XS8

HE
Amt.

NS NE G SN o I S e o N S L L L e e L L = N L Ll e L R i e e R GO R JUR GO I NI

4

142001001

142012159
14251205100

142512054

920000093
920000094

920000096
920000097

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Bl. X &M% / Main table mechanism

Fs Giae)

=2
o

[ RESREoRES RINNRIGCHE CRISa:

502039
142532052
142532016
915624
502039
141932044
142026004
142532014
915624
505124
505218
505218
41822012
417530036
142532017
142512119
930000366
41828611
407N01001
407N01001
41828611
930000364
417530304
930000363
930000365

DO DD DD DD DD DD = e
Y Ol WD = O O 00 O ks w N

[\
-3

Part. No.

T AR

BEETMA X 9 (4E4R)
5 THI B 252 AR
JERR - 55
Wik15 X 1
BEETMA X 9 (4E4R)
R J¥ 75 b
EACMESUENA
Ex=N]

k15X 1
BEAEM5 X 16 (FRAE, FEER)
HEFEMS X 22
HEFEMS X 22
AR H ]
P2ETSTS X 14

HI B TH

HI 5 THUEHEAR
HEh A S

- 2 JEIM5

H SR RS

H BUE RS
“FEJEMS
HHCZER
P2ETM6 X 20

B ZEL
BN A S

NAME OF PARTS

Screw M4X9(Nickel plating)
Front cover

The hook cover

The magnet 15X1

Screw M4X9(Nickel plating)
Circular plate

Knurled thread sleeve M4
Master surface

The magnet 15X1

Bolt M5X 16 (Knurled, Nickel plated)
Bolt the M5X22

Bolt the M5X22

Vibration washer

Screw STHX 14

The front table surface
Front facing connection plate
Auxiliary right support
Flat washer Mb
Self-locking nut M5
Self-locking nut M5

Flat washer M5

Bench support R

Screw M6X20

Table support L

Auxiliary left support

HE
Amt.

[op}

B = DN = DN =

e L L e

—_
—_
Do

4

b

b

AL
142512043

142512041

142512040
142512042

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




B2. ¥BIE WIS / Auxiliary table mechanism

i L FHAH /R NAME OF PARTS L 2
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 142532018  ZEAHBHhGTH Left auxiliary table 1
2 [S05026 F24TM5 X 20 Screw M5X20 4
3 1417530036 | HEFE Gy HE) M5 X 12 Bolt (with washer)M5X 12 24
5 (142031002 | & TEA Hinge A. 6
6 1930000306  HTEFFCLEB Folding rod bracket B 2 142012019
7 1420NS20003 |#lfi7 4247 M5B Shaft screw M5B 4
8 |1420NS20002 | Hhfor #24TM5A Axial screw M5A 2
9 1930000349  FrBFTB Folding rod B 2 142512046
10 1930000348 & AFA Folding rod A 2 142512045
11 141728028 g5 Washer 5 6
12 1407N01001 8 R BEM5 Self-locking nut M5 6
13 1930000304 7 BAF LA Folding rod bracket A 2 142012017
14 1142532019 | AHEBIEH Right auxiliary table 1
15 1417530036 2K (B MB X 12 Bolt (with washer)M5X 12 4
16 1142012031 BB A FRMS The M5 thread board 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Cl. E#43EE / Upper shaft mechanism

Fs ised
Part. No.
142502006
B10014
B06005
41703002
403514006
41803219
41704002
S09019
403514006
142535004
S09019
40325010
B01024
41803212
41803212
B01029
41835021
4183502000
S10019
B02016
41803214
S10024
40322028
41803215
S05124
41833212
40325011
41803020
40327004
142002003
P03002
14201100200
14201101200
403511003
S10019
S09019

=2
o

—_ =
el REN BEN B P A R N N

L W W WD DNDDNDNDDNDDDNDDNDDNDDND — — — = —= = — —
DO —m O O © 00 3O O v W+~ O © O 3O O Wk Wi

w
w

T AR

-y

GB/279%t 7% 6904DDUNR
GB/T279%#R-6904DDU

MK E
H2ATM6 X 6
LR IK B FE
LR IKBhEE
BE4ETM5 X 5

ZEHBATME X 0. 75X 6

GRLR AR IR
BEETM5 X 5
AN PR
GB/T276%#7K68047
K&

K&

GB/T276 #6204
5] 25 77 SHM

H PR A
FEETM6 X 6

GB/T277 H#h7&6305NR

I 5 Hu 4 A
PZETM6 X 10

I Hh 25 H 4B
BEAEM5 X 16

FE AL
FheHh 5
FheHEB

P

FHeHh

HE R FEAHA4 X 16
Fred ik

TFHe B

FERE K R AE S8 ET
BEETM6 X 6

BEETM5 X 5

NAME OF PARTS

Upper shaft

GB / 279 6904 ddunr bearing
GB/T279 ddu bearing R — 6904
Bearing sleeve

Screw M6X6

Reel drive wheel

Reel drive wheel

Screw M5 X5

Setting screw M6X0.75X6
Winder drive wheel

Screw M5X5

Turn the gear on the upper shaft
GB/T276 bearing 6804 z

Bearing sleeve

Bearing sleeve

GB/T276 bearing 6204
Synchronous belt S5HM

Upper shaft synchronous wheel assembly
Screw M6X6

GB/T277 bearing 6305 nr
Coupling hoop A

Screw M6X10

Damping rubber

Coupling hoop B

Bolt the M5X16

Spindle motor

Hand shaft gear

Handwheel shaft sleeve B
spring

The hand wheel

Elastic cylindrical pin A4X16
The handwheel components
Handwheel kit B

Slotted large cylindrical head screw
Screw M6X6

Screw M5 X5

HE
Amt.

[ I e e R e e e T e T e S e S SN e T S e e o B e e e e e il O S I N R e R N B e e

4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




D1. PkeREEE (P) / Take up mechanism (P)

i L FHAH /R NAME OF PARTS L &V
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 41804011 E-AF Bl AR A Needle bar crank A 1
2 135511002 EFAT AR E 85T Needle bar crank setting screw 1
3 101S15004 At AT dh A X R4 T Needle bar crank fastening screw 1
4 409514001 7N A F T i e hE AT Inner hexagonal plane end setting screw 2
5 141828001 AT HhiAw Pin crank washer 1
6 14203800100 PREEATLAEE Connecting rod assembly E 1
7 S10019 BZATM6 X 6 Screw M6 X6 2
8 S09019 BEATM5 X 5 Screw M5X5 1
9 142009004 AT S ) Needle bar slider guide 1
10 207511008  FFAl [ #: Sk ZRETM4 X 12 Slotted cylindrical head screw M4X12 2
11 41709001 T The slider 1
12 41704100 Tk The needle bar joint 1
13 504078 BEATMA X 8 Screw M4 X8 1
14 141802008  %t#F2.0 Needle bar 2.0 1
14 141802009  %t#F1.6 Needle bar 1.6 1
15 417S15002  HB4TSM9-64 X 40X 4. 5 Screw SM9-64 x 40X4.5 1
16 142003012 e EE Pin and rod shaft sleeve E 1
17 S09019 BEATM5 X 5 Screw M5 x5 1
18 42217503 HLATDP X 5 9# DP x5 9 # machine needle 1
19 142003020 AT EEA Put A on the pin 1
20 142527004 £k 0il line hook 1
21 142001010  HhiEmhé& Transfer oil box 1
22 142012079 Hr g e 3R 0il transfer box mounting plate 1
23 504076 BEETM3 X 8 Screw M3X8 4
24 S02039 FFAEE T SL 2 ETM4 X 9 Slotted countersunk head screw M4X9 2
25 41711025 FLZE219 Wire clip 23 1
26 417S30025 WEET (7 2 J8]) M4 X 10DB Screw (with washer)M4 X 10DB 1
27 40322027 1 5 Rubber plug 2
28 41836015 THAE M5 The line M5 1
29 11412055 D5, TIHE R 5.7 tubing circlip @ 2
30 12921002 HeJe i E (63X & 5) Vinylon tubing (3X5) 3.5
31 12923018 THZk4 X 4 Line 4X4 1.5
32 142012125  JhE 4R Tubing stent 1
33 S01591 BEATM3 X 18 Screw M3 by 18 2
34 41712070 WS 0il line support 1
35 142020001 i R 22 Diaphragm pump 1
36 417530025 WEET (7 2 J8]) M4 X 10DB Screw (with washer)M4 X 10DB 1
37 41711026 FLZk 23 Wire clip 23 1
38 12921005 W (d4x d6) (HEH) Vinylon tubing (4X6) 2
39 20429001 HE R tubing circlip 1
40 40122007 L& Rubber plug 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




D2. PkeRIEE / Take up mechanism (H)

i L FHAH /R NAME OF PARTS L &V
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 142004003  |%t#F Bl 4%H Needle bar crank H 1
2 135511002 EFAT A E 7085 Needle bar crank setting screw 1
3 101S15004 AT Hh A X HRAT Needle bar crank fastening screw 1
4 1409514001 7N A F T i e hE AT Inner hexagonal plane end setting screw 2
5 (142028002  EFAT Hh AR EE] Pin crank washer 1
6 14203800500 |PkLIEATLHAL] Connecting rod assembly J 1
7 1510019 BEETM6 X 6 Screw M6X6 3
8 1142009004  EHAFHEHL S Needle bar slider guide 1
9 1207S11008 FEFE A SRR ETMA X 12 Slotted cylindrical head screw M4X12 2
10 141709001 s The slider 1
11 141704100 Ak The needle bar joint 1
12 1504078 BE4£TM4 X 8 Screw M4 X8 1
13 1141802008  41#F2.0 Needle bar 2.0 1
13 1141802009  41#F1.6 Needle bar 1.6 1
14 417515002  |#R%TSM3. 57-40X4. 5 Screw SM3.57-40X 4.5 1
15 1142003012 LR ESID Pin and rod shaft sleeve E 1
16 1S09019 BE4£TM5 X 5 Screw M5X5 1
17 42217503 HLATDP X 5 9# DP x5 9 # machine needle 1
18 1142003020  £FFF EEA Put A on the pin 1
19 1142527004  JhZ A 0il line hook 1
20 1142001010  HhEEuhé& Transfer oil box 1
21 1142012079 Hr g e B AR 0il transfer box mounting plate 1
22 [S04076 BEETM3 X 8 Screw M3X8 4
23 1502039 FF A SLEETM4 X 9 Slotted countersunk head screw M4X9 | 2
24 141711025 FLZE219 Wire clip 19 1
25 1417S30025 WEET (7 2 J8]) M4 X 10DB Screw (with washer)M4 X 10DB 1
26 40322027 1 5 % Rubber plug 2
27 141836015 TH T HEMS The line M5 1
28 11412055 D5, TIHE R 5.7 tubing circlip @ 2
29 112921002 e M E (03X d5) Vinylon tubing (3X5) 3.5
30 112923018 THZk4 X 4 Line 4X4 1.5
31 1142012091 T S 2B Linoleum bracket B 1
32 1421513035  |[#EATM4 X8 Screw M4 X8 2
33 41712070 THE S 0il line support 1
34 1142020001 e R 22 Diaphragm pump 1
35 1417S30025 WEET (7 2 J8]) M4 X 10DB Screw (with washer)M4 X 10DB 1
36 142012109 LS ZRC Linoleum bracket C 1
37 1142023002 MR linoleum 1
38 1S09019 HRET screw 1
39 141711026 FLZk 23 Wire clip 23 1
40 112921005 W (d4x d6) (HH) Vinylon tubing (4X6) 2
41 120429001 THE R tubing circlip 1
42 140122007 L& Rubber plug 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




E. XiZBlEEE / X Feed mechanism

i L FHAH /R NAME OF PARTS L &V
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 S05115 F245TM4 X 6 Screw M4AX6 2
2 W01001 R4 Flat washer 4 2
3 142511010  #k4#4030L200 4030 1200 slot 1
4 425510001 | 7R REER Square nut block 17
5 N08008 B2 REM3 Nut M3 2
6 |417S15008  HE4TM4 X8 Screw M4 X8 2
7 141728028 P 5 Washer 5 2
8 1142542003 | /NHETTEERIR Small tank chain baffle 1
9 1502127 UTLEETM3 X 10 Countersunk head screw M3X10 2
10 41837614 AR B 5 s Mechanical anti-collision labeling 2
11 114254200400 |[EZ55 ik psAH Synchronous belt feeding module 1
12 1141831028 3M200 £ 41 B #5457 50 3M200 series anti—-skid tape 50 0.6
13 407N01002 B0 REMA4 Self-locking nut M4 2
14 41812141 YHESE BT > 248 Y drag chain front bracket 1
15 141728028 P85 Washer 5 2
16 417S15008  HBETM4 X8 Screw M4 X8 2
17 1417S30034  |[W2%] H7EAFE)D M4 X 14 Screw (with washer) M4X 14 2
18 1S05115 BEETMA X 6 ScrewM4 X 6 2
19 1142011014  \Y[q¥HesE Y to drag chain 1
20 1417S30034  |[MEET CHFEAPE)D M4 X 14 Screw (with washer) M4X 14 2
21 41812134 HiAE 22 35 A Drag chain mounting plate 1
22 S05035 BEETM5 X 25 Screw M5 X 25 2
23 S05124 BEAEM5 X 16 Bolt M5X 16 2
24 1142533004 4L HAL Module, motor 1
25 110122005 FLEE plug 1
26 1141842001 XA 28 2 BE R X sensor mounting plate 1
27 'W01001 S PE 4 Flat washer 4 2
28 [S05133 WEATMA X 12 Screw M4 X 12 2
29 (41730851 1 IR EE The sensor 1
30 S04076 BEETM3 X 8 Screw M3 X8 1
31 [417S30034  WEFE M4 X 14 Gy HJE) Bolt M4 X 14 (with washer) 8
32 141801052  iXRIEEEE Feed coupling seat 2
33 41728033 M6 Gasket M6 4
34 505040 B2 M6 X 16 Bolt M6X16 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



F1. YZ##E% / Y Screw rod lubrication

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 1S04125 - 9 S ATM4 X 50 Cross recessed pan head screw M4X50 | 1
2 N01024 7N fH B REM4 Hexagonal screw M4 1
3 [S04076 BRETM3 X 8 Screw M3 X8 4
4 141812145 figr il i B a Ak Grease storage box cover 1
5 141842042 HEENT Piston core 1
6 41822016 HIPE 17 X 2. 65 Ring 17X2.65 2
7 141842041 22T At e & Screw grease storage box 1
8 141836011 HFEREEMEEIME  Copper ferrule type straight tubing joint M6 1
9 141822015 HERH Combined washer 1
10 1S04038 B24ATM6 X 10 Screw M6X10 1
11 1421513035 B2ATM4 X 8 Screw M4 X8 2
12 1141812035 Rl S Grease storage box mounting plate 1
13 1425510001 VaBi: IR Square nut block 2
14 1502032 B24ATM3 X 6 Screw M3 X6 4
15 141837102 FEE AR Rail oiling label 1
16 14254200400 |[FZ5 ik ksAH Synchronous belt feeding module 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



F2. YiZkl3EE / Y Feed mechanism

Fs ised
Part. No.
S05119
S05133
N01024
141812169
41826011
142542009
S05040
S05049
142501016
12912326
417530025
41812667
142542010
B01033
41801042
41808011
S05133
S05040
141821006
41836011
421513059
142524002
142501018
1425NS13001
4180301200
142033006
S05124
S04076
41730851
142512070
421513012
142524001
42522031
S05133
141822009
205516005
142512101
421513012

=2
o

—_ =
S 0o N oo e w o e

W W W W LW LW N ID NN DD DD NN DD DD e e
VoA DN = OO0 OE WN = OO~ O W N

w
co

T AR

BEETM4 X 20

BEETM4 X 12

7N AR REM4

T8 G AR

[ #4456 X 15
YIRBN A7 ki

BEHEMG X 16

BEHEMA X 14

YIKBHGE

128 CGis#4 &) M4 X 10DB
AR
YK Zh A2 R

IRVEER 6203

Y 22 A S 43 v il 7
4l

PEATMA X 12

BEHEMG X 16

A

iR 2 L v 4 2 Sk M6
BEAEM5 X 20
Y22 FF e A

Y 22 AT ] 2 v b 7 A 2L A
BEAEMS X 45

Mg AT i 28 2H 1
YA A AL

BEAEM5 X 16

BEETM3 X 8

VA& 2%

VA& B 2 3R
P2ETMA X 10

Y S HUH A

SHLE

PRETMA X 12

P SKIZETM6 X 65
BELEM6

N

BRET Gird) M4X 10

NAME OF PARTS

Screw M4X20

Screw M4X 12

Hex nut M4

Beam regulating plate

The cylindrical pin 6X15

Y drives the right portrait

Bolt M6X 16
Bolt M4 X 14
Y drive beam
Wire clip

Bolt (with washer) M4X10DB

Tubing stent
Y drives the left vertical

Deep groove ball bearing 6203
Y screw support end bearing block

Retaining ring
Screw M4X12
Bolt M6X16
The tubing

Copper clamped through tubing connector M6

Bolt M5X20
Y lead component

Y-screw fixed end bearing assembly

Bolt M8X45

Club coupling assembly
Y servo motor

Bolt M5X 16

Screw M3X8

Y sensors

Y sensor mounting plate
Screw M4X10

Y guide assembly

Guide rail plug

Screw M4X12

Rubber head screw M6X65
Nut M6

Small bottom cover

Screw (with washer) M4X10

HE
Amt.

O = O = NN

%»—A»—A»—A»—A»—A»—AQ&»—A»—AE

o
ol

DO DD == = G s

4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Gl. KBS AME / Pressing fixture mechanism

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 141845224 S d4AX2. 5EMA Trachea 4X2.5 black 2
2 141845223 HE 04X2. 5iFEHE Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue 2
3 141836501 ERELPU4 Pipe joint PU4 2
4 1142511015 /INH TR A small tank chain 1
5 1502127 VEELIZETM3 X 10 Countersunk head screw M3X10 2
6 1407517001 VEELIZETM4 X 10 Countersunk head screw M4X10 4
7 141831029 R0, 13X 25 Teflon tape 0.13X25 0.6
8 1142542007 o S Drag chain guide 1
9 |N08008 B BigREM3 Self-locking nut M3 2
10 142536004 gk Tracheal joint 2
11 1S05124 B2ATM5 X 16 Screw the M5X 16 16
12 141842503 o B T AR A Drag chain guide pad 4
13 141845223 HE 04X2. 5iFEHE Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue 2
14 141845224 S G4X2. 5B Trachea 4X2.5 black 2
15 142536003 gk Tracheal joint 6
16 142542008 JEAEZE Pressure framework 1
17 14254500400 |K&L cylinder 4
18 1509019 BRETM5 X 5 Screw the M5X5 1
19 42512028 B A7 3 Limit position bearing 1
20 142526008 FRA 2 Limit position pin 1
21 |417S30034 425 CirEpE) M4X14 Screw (with washer) M4X14 4
22 1S05124 IZETM5 X 16 Screw the M5X16 4
23 141728028 k5 Washer 5 4
24 1505026 7N A TSR BB ETME X 20 Hexagon socket countersunk head screw M5X20| 4
25 1407504001 + UL I24TMA X 16 Cross countersunk head screw M4X16 | 8
26 |41842038 T support columns 2
27 141842037 TOFE S L 22 25 4R Top cylinder mounting plate 2
28 141845017 i cylinder 2
29 142230519 IR SkM-5HLH-4 Miniature connector M-5HLH-4 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



G2, FF AT / Clamping fixture mechanism

s H5
Part. No.
41845224
41845223
41836501
142511015
S02127
N08008
42536003
S05121
41842218
W01009
S05087
42212813
42228811
42212538
42212607
S05087
42226811
401727
41730441
42536004
42128003
W02008
S05065
41711014
417530025
41842510
142542007
407504001
141831029
41845224
41845223
142509006
42212800
42226812
417517852

42212820

=z
o

— =
CSloic|N oo e e ho =

W W W W W W W N DNDNDDNDNDDDDDDNDDNDN = == = = ==
S Ol = W N = O O 00O Ok Wb = O WO OO Ok wn

FH B
R D AX2. B,
SR D AX2. hiEHTE
B HSkPU4
/NI T
VUSKIRETM3 X 10
H SR REM3
EESK
BEHEMS X 10
e HEFARB
5
REASM5 X 12
e B JE]
Je H w2 AL
JE MR
BEFEMS X 12
P
ek
S HLCU16-15D
REESK
]
B 2-4
PEATMA X 40
HLZk 6. 4
RS (v 2 B M4 X 10
Jedn R
Ha Bt S
VOEKIEETMA X 16
RO 70, 13X 25
R d4X2. HEAM,
R 04X 2. 5B A
SJ& R
BB
Je A
P2ETM5 X 15
% FERR

NAME OF PARTS

Trachea 4X2.5 black

Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue
Pipe joint PU4

A small tank chain
Countersunk head screw M3X10
Self-locking nut M3

Tracheal joint

Bolt the M5X10

Fixture connection plate B
Washer 5

Bolt the M5X12

The clamping lever

Turn the washer

Fixture mounting plate L
Clamp lever baffle

Bolt the M5X12

The joint pin

joint

Cylinder CU16-15 d

Tracheal joint

washer

Spring washer 2-4

Screw the M4X40

Wire clip 6.4

Bolt (with washer)M4X10
Special pad for clamp

Drag chain guide

Countersunk head screw M4X16
Teflon tape 0.13X25

Trachea 4X2.5 black

Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue
Clip connecting plate
Plastic plate

The clamping pin

Screw the M5X15

Transparent plate

HE
Amt.

DO DO DD = =

QJHQJNN%%%%NNN@NN@NOOOONE

o
W W = h
w S S o == -

&

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Hl. T EHEEE / Electronic presser foot mechanism

75 s FH B NAME OF PARTS B Z1E
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 142533001  H K EEAL Medium pressure foot motor 1
2 1S05087 BEETM5 X 12 Screw the M5X 12 4
3 1142012010 e B LM, 22 B iR Medium pressure foot motor mounting plate 1
4 1S05124 BEETM5 X 16 Screw the M5X 16 4
5 1142003011  HiEsE Bearing block 1
6 B04036 FR 1 7461900 Ball bearing 61900 1
7 1142004001 s R AT Middle pressure foot rocker 1
8 14200500100 EPJjEHi&l]jéiﬁiéﬂﬁc Medium pressure foot connecting rod assembly 1
9 1142026002 EF The connecting rod pin 1
10 | 1420NS20001  #h{7ZHZEETME X 0. 75 Axial screw M6XO0.75 1
11 1420030006 TR R EGLW-0709-05 Engineering plastic shaft sleeve GLW-0709-05 2
12 1142005001 s JHE AT Medium pressure foot link 1
13 421513035  |BB4TM4 X8 Screw the M4 X8 1
14 1S09019 BEETM5 X 5 Screw the M5X5 1
15 1S05004 BEETM5 X 14 Screw the M5X 14 1
16 141709020 i ATk Tighten rod joint 1
17 141822101 BiRE Rubber sleeve 1
18 141803031 i R AT A Middle pressure rod sleeve 1
19 41822612 ME9-15-4 0il seal 9-15—4 1
20 [142002004  E'ZEHFF Presser bar F 1
21 1141916003 i Medium pressure foot 1
22 41712009 TRk IR finger guard 1
23 (41728025 STHELS. 5 Flat washer L3.5 1
24 417815011 | 4BATSM3. 57 Screw SM3. 57 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



H2. MR EHEEE / Mechanical presser foot mechanism

Fs

=2
o

—_ =
D5 0o N oo e et

R R R WO W W W W W W W W W DNDDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDNDN = =
W N —H O O 00 01O Ok W = O WO 0O Ok W 4= O OWOo O Ok wid

=

Part. No.

403514006
41710001
B06008
205516005
41728004
142003001
142005004
41703010
41728004
L02032
41709017
41726003
504035
41728003
510019
41703012
41703011
142002005
403514006
142003002
417530007
142012001
142012003
142026001
510019
H03006
509013
41728031
41702014
41709018
510019
504036
142012002
421513035
41709020
41822101
41803031
41822612
142002004
42216505
41712009
41728025
417515011

T LR
FEETM6 X 0. 75-6

R

7K 6805VV
HEREMG
g

¥ Rl £ 7SM-0810-06

EAFS
ki

P
BEETM6 X 12
JERER
TRFC Hh
BEETM4 X 6
P
BEETM6 X 6
JERERHESIN
JEEES
JEEF

IEATM6 X 0. 75X 6
TR R £ JSM-0810-03

B4 6

[ B ATFMA
[ BRI AFM
R
BEETM6 X 6
&8
BEETM4 X 4
g

IC AR At
IRHER
BEETM6 X 6
BEETM3 X 4
5] & ATFMB
BE£TM4 X 8
& ATk
RS
HE9-15-4
R

EIRE IR
“FEAE LS. 5
JE4TSM3. 57

NAME OF PARTS

Screw M6X0. 75-6
CAM

Bearing 6805 v. v.
Nut M6

washer

Plastic shaft sleeve ZSM-0810-06

Connecting rod S
roller

washer

Screw M6X12

The pressure arm R
Roller shaft

Screw the M4 X6
washer

Screw M6X6

Press arm sleeve R
Pressure arm shaft sleeve F
The pressure arm F
Screw M6X0.75X6

Engineering plastic shaft sleeve JSM-0810-03

Section of the screw (6)
Intermittent connecting rod MA
Intermittent link M

The connecting rod pin
Screw M6XG6

Retaining ring 8

Screw the M4X4

washer

The connecting plate shaft
The connecting plate

Screw M6X6

Screw M3X4

Intermittent connecting rod MB
Screw the M4 X8

Tighten rod joint

Rubber sleeve

Middle pressure rod sleeve
0il seal 9-15-4

Presser bar F

Medium pressure foot
finger guard

Flat washer L3.5

Screw SM3. 57

HE
Amt.

[y JUNIGS FUNNS URIG U JUIIGS JUIFGH JUIISS UG U UIIGH IV NG UG UG JUIIG) JUINGH QUSRS QUG NI JUINS JUIFE U NGRS 1 1 S S U UNIe NI UGS § NG Y S SO U UGS UG U, UG SURIS UG, U JEIRS )

4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




H3. MR EHEEE2EE / Mechanical presser foot mechanism

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 1142045003 ST cylinder 1
2 141845231 23 ASL4-M5 Joint ASL4 — M5 2
3 1142012005 s VA BT 22 3t Medium pressure foot cylinder mounting plate| 1
4 417S15008  HEETMA XS Screw the M4 X8 2
5 [S05087 BRETM5 X 12 Screw the M5X 12 2
6 S01014 B2ATM6 X 0. 75X 9. 6 Screw M6X0.75X9. 6 1
7 114200500500 |43 LH A Joint components 1
8 1142003003  LFEEEEHHIE0810-05 Engineering plastic bushing 0810-05 & 1
9 1142012004 MR % AT Mechanical foot connecting rod 1
10 141728031 T washer 1
11 418530218 BEATMA X 7 Screw the M4 X7 1
12 141845223 HE 04X2. 5iFEHIE Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue 0.5
13 141845224 S d4X2. 5B Trachea 4X2.5 black 0.5
14 140736036 AERLAPY4 (YA =) Air pipe connector APY4 (Y-type tee) 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I. RIEMIEE / External work clamp mechanism

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 42230519 PR 4 S M-5HLH-4 Miniature connector M-5HLH-4 2
2 142012092 J& 7 88 e B Pressure regulator mounting plate 1
3 S02039 TFFE VTSR A2 ETM4 X 9 Slotted countersunk head screw M4X9 2
4 142045013 JE SR 28 Pressure regulator 1
5 S05330 BRETM3 X 45 Screw M3X45 4
6 142045004 TR AT AL 12-15D Stroke adjustable cylinder 12-15d 1
7 S05133 BRATM4 X 12 Screw the M4 X 12 2
8 41845231 3L ASL4-M5 Joint ASL4 — M5 2
9 142001006 KB AR L 22 254 Large pin cylinder mounting plate 1
10 4250400600 %343k Floating joint 1
11 142009005 KB EAT 528 High pressure foot pressure rod guide 1
12 421S13035  #24TM4 X8 Screw the M4 X8 1
13 142002007 K AT Big presser foot pole 1
14 142003008 KEFPFLihE Dustproof shaft sleeve for high pressure rod 1
15 11522001 VHES] 0il seal 1
16 S05192 IRETM3 X 6 Screw M3 X6 2
17 S05115 BRETMA X 6 Screw the M4 X6 2
18 14201600100 K JE JHIHZH A4 big pressure foot H component 1
19 S05115 BRETMA X 6 Screw the M4 X6 2
20 142012021 i 22 BE AR Copper tube mounting plate 1
21 141845007 A TUS0425N Hose TUS0425N 0.2
22 142021001  fA%U The brass U 1
23 41801064 i R AR Copper pipe clamp 1
24 42509004 FLERE Guide chute 1
25 S05133 IZETMA X 12 Screw the M4X12 2
26 407N01001  H B EEM5 Self-locking nut M5 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



J. TH3EE / Lower shaft mechanism

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 S10019 IRETM6 X 6 Screw M6 X6 2
2 B10012 VRVE BR T 746004 Deep groove ball bearing 1
3 B10022 VRVE BREh 746003 ZZNR Deep groove ball bearing 1
4 1101515002 5L P RET Feed shaft retainer screw 4
5 B02015 VRVE BR #6003 Deep groove ball bearing 6003 1
6 113722022 6 A il 3 0il seal for lifting tooth shaft 1
7 113703034 T Esh i & Lower drive shaft oil seal sleeve 1
8 510019 I2ETM6 X 6 Screw M6 X6 2
9 B01058 TRVA ER 7K 60017 Deep groove ball bearing 6001-7 1
10 1142503009 BBz EES Synchronous shaft sleeve 1
11 141722004 ¥ 9E15. 5 Rubber plug 15.5 1
12 114202500100 K% 2044 Large gear assembly 1
13 111403013 & & Bearing sleeve 2
14 141835018 NGRS The synchronous wheel 1
15 1142502008 N [E B Lower synchronous axle B 1
16 1S10019 I2ETM6 X 6 Screw M6 X6 2
17 1142003017 Nhrp & Shaft sleeve in lower shaft 1
18 B01060 74690177 Bearing 690177 1
19 113514002  |#2£TSM11/64X40 Screw SM11/64X40 2
20 1421513012  HZETM4X 10 Screw the M4X10 1
21 142218002 BOEHMS Bobbin sleeve assembly 1 L
21 [13818003 W71, 3% 1.3 times the bobbin case 1 P
22 110818501 KR Big bobbin 1 L
22 13818002 1. 3% Robbin 1.3 times 1 p
142018003 iE#RHSM-BIHTR (1Q) Hook HSM-BIHTR (1Q) 1 L
23 142518002  JiEhR1. 3% Hook 1.3 times 1 p
142018004  ERRZA A (M SCHRIKHS16) [ Hook 1 RAN
o4 11522001 i 0il seal 1 FJ]
41822011 i 0il seal 1 54 7]
25 [S09013 BRETMA X 4 Screw the M4 X4 1
26 142003014 N & Lower shaft plunger sleeve 1 & 7]
142003026 TEhFEERE Lower shaft plunger sleeve 1 7]
27 111522001 =) 0il seal 1
28 1141803006 FHEE Lower shaft oil mandrel 1
29 1141822002  OJEME o-ring 1
30 1141823001 FHAPR IS Lower shaft limiting oil core 1
31 142002011 | F#fC The axis C 1
32 41803028 R E Lower shaft bearing sleeve 1
33 1142025002 FHAES Helical gear 1
34 141728001 P 10 Flat washer 10 2
35 |B06006 VRVEIER Bl A 6000VV Deep groove ball bearing 6000VV 2
36 |H01009 11 126 Retaining ring 26 2
37 141803013 i X Ep Tension wheel 1
38 141826017 gk B4 Tensioning shaft 1
39 S10019 BEATM6 X 6 Screw M6X6 4
40 1417S30306 BEREMS X 15 Bolt the M5X15 2
41 141801043 o B 4 Tensioning wheel bracket 1
42 'W01003 M6 H M6 gasket 1
43 1205516005 BZERIMG Nut M6 1
44 S07020 BEATM6 X 20 Screw M6X20 1
45 001016 OfYPE 6X1.8 o-ring 6X1.8 1
46 S10078 BEATMS X 4 Screw M5 X4 1
47 42508003 PRAEAT 4 5 Tight ring 1
48 1S10007 TEETMA X 4 Screw M4 X4 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




K1. AtymiE¥E3EE / Lubrication mechanism

Fs ised
Part. No.
S02039
142512074
142522007
S02039
4181203600
41812035
41736303
12921005
417515008
142512072
41711004
41711022
41722031
142522008
417515008
142012089
S02039
142047002
12936004
12912038
12921006
41812014
40311010
S05192
40311011
417530036
418530014
930000407
930000744
421511009
N01013
41831012
S02032
41831019
S09019
12923018
10127015
142023003
12923018
12921005

=2
o

—_ =
= R B S O N

DO DN DD DD DD DN DN DD = = = = = e
N O Ol = W N = O O 00 O O = Wi

[\]
[0e]

B W W W W W W W W w w N
= O © 00 N O O = Wb+~ O O

41712085
421513035
41711017
417530025

RN
W DN

FHM LR
HRETMA X 9

AN

AN

B2ATM4 X 9

W AR o iR LA
WA a5 B

T B

MHE d4X 06
BE4£TM4 X 8

HAEFE

VI 55

A

i

TR %38

BE4£TM4 X 8

F4IHAR

BE4TM4 X 9

[5] hidi :

THAE I

A

e HME (06X ¢ 8)
JR T A7 27 B R

H Ak

H2FEM3 X 6

B A

BEAEM5 X 12

A BRET M4
EAR BT 7 24 (IR DD
JEAR BT w5 24 CFTD)
TBETMAX 6 (1)
VAY:L: AR

&L 5

TEET M3 X6 (FE4E)
CEWALAZN

FEETM5 X 5

T4 X4

[i] 31 5

THI

T4 X4

e il (04X d6)
TG

H

BE£TM4 X 8

K16

A Criy 4 8]) M4 X 10DB

NAME OF PARTS

Screw the M4X9

Small oil cover

Small oil pad

Screw the M4X9

Gearbox cover assembly
Gear box cover plate

The line B

The tubing from 4X6
Screw the M4 X8

Tubing Joe

0il window

Block slice

Rubber ring

Rubber plug 38

Screw the M4 X8

0il baffle plate

Screw the M4X9

Round the magnet

The line

Tubing clamps

Vinylon tubing (6X8)
Waste oil pot mounting plate
The oil can joint

Bolt M3 X6

After oil can

Bolt the M5X10

Knob screw M4

Hook front cover assembly
Hook front cover assembly
Screw M4X6 (cross)
Hexagon nut M3

Copper hinge 1.5”

Screw M3X6(Nickel plating)
Powerful magnet

Screw the M5X5

Line 4X4

0il felt presser

0il supply felt

Line 4X4

Vinylon tubing (4X6)
cotton varnished sleeve
gasket

Screw the M4X8

Wire clip 16

Bolt (with washer)M4X10DB

HE
Amt.

== = 00 = = DN

(=)
(=) b
(@)]

[N} (=)
. — e e
ol [N}

il
o ol

> O =

4

14251207300
14251211700

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




K2. JERAtm3EE / Hook oil supply mechanism

Fs ised
Part. No.
142527002
12921002
11412055
41836015
10526003
11427021
41812093
S05094
12921002
12921002
417530302
12921002
417530036
40322027
142512071
41722003
4183601700
41811228
915624
S05120
S01065
142036001
001004
418530612
142009002
417530025
41711014
S02039
142047002
41836015
12921002

2
QOOONCT)O‘I»—BODN»—A‘O

WL W W DD DN DD DD DN DD DD e
PR = OO 0N UE WN R~ O WO~ U W

w
~

FHAH /R
[ ] b 7
gefe omiE  (d3X d5)
O5. TR
THAE M5
FEZE
Fo SE B
T ZE R AR
FEETM3 X 8
gefe omE  (d3X d5)
gee omE  (d3X d5)
BEAEMAX12
gee omE  (d3X d5)
BEFEMS X 12
P&
AT 2 2ER
157 9£10. 5
TR R ZHL A
THAR
[ k15
B2FEM5 X 8
BEETM5 X 6
THAE K
07! [
AT IRET
T 1]
124 i #4 &) M4 X 10DB
HLZk 6. 4
BE4£TM4 X 9
[R5 2k 15
THAE MEM5
HRIME (d3X d5)

HE
Amt.
Return tubing spring 2
Vinylon tubing (3X5) 0.6
5.7 tubing circlip @
The line M5

plunger

Plunger spring

NAME OF PARTS

Plunger spring pressure plate
Screw M3 x 8

Vinylon tubing (3X5)
Vinylon tubing (3X5)
Bolt M4X12

Vinylon tubing (3X5)
Bolt the M5X12

Rubber plug

0il pot mounting plate
Rubber plug 10.5
Filter elements

o= = =W o

(=) oS o
o T B
(@3} [NRIEN]

et e e Ll e L L R e N R R N SR A SR I N

0il cup

Round the magnet 15
Bolt the M5XS8

Screw the M5X6
Nozzle extension
o-rings

Adjust the screw
Adjust the seat

Bolt (with washer) M4X10DB
Wire clip 6.4

Screw the M4X9
Round the magnet 15
The line M5

Vinylon tubing (3X5)

e
—_

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




L. ZF43¥EE / Threading mechanism

Fs

=2
o

—_ =
D5 0o N oo e et

DO = = = e e
O © 00 N O O =~ W N

=

Part. No.
41313013
S09019
S10007
41726014
41712078
S04028
142012012
413513008
14253000300
14201300100
S05133
4181361200
S10019
41702031
41712079
S04028
1381300400
S04028
41712077
S09019

FHAH /R
SRS
B2ETM5 X 5
U] 5 25 5 HB A TM4 X 4
ES
28 5 B
B2ETM5 X 8
& FIhF
WRAET (77 248 M4 X 8
HL I 2 de i
2R/ A
BEATMA X 12
TR AR
BEETM6 X 6
FALREH
JURS 10
BE4£TM5 X 8
INJE 2R A A
BE4£TM5 X 8
128 5 A
BEETM5 X 5

NAME OF PARTS

The pin thread

Screw M5 X5

Recessed setting screw M4X4
Needle set

Cross line guide B

Screw M5 X8

Line direction F

Screw (with washer)M4 X8
Electronic clamp assembly
Wire hook component

Screw M4X12

Main clamp assembly

Screw M6XG6

Loose thread pin

A line C

Screw M5X8

Small clamp assembly
Screw M5X8

Cross line to guide A
Screw M5 X5

HE
Amt.

UV FUNIGS FURI JUSIOS FUNSS UG FUNY UG FUITS) UG U PN UG FUNISS JUII FUIIS UG U PN U

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




M. 343 E / Bobbin winder mechanism

Fs Giae)

Part. No.

=2
o

—_ =
D5 0o N oo e et

1411300600
114511003
114511008
W02863
W01142
14113002
14112020
1411000300
13812110
13827103
504090
14119003
14111002
14131001
10127061
14127060
142502007
1410510600
11329020
14111006
N07008
509103
14111004

DO DO DN DD DN DN DD = = = e
S O = W= O O 0O Ok w

W02865
14111004
141516019
11427006
14112015
11413022
112513004
114516001

L W W DN DD
N = O © 0

w
w

14253103700

1141NS10001

FHA B

ek ae At
JERER e 2k 3%
BEETSM3/16” X 28 L=10
5 AR S ZETMA X 6
I A PB4

P34

JE 2R 35 AR

|

SRk A ALE
IR

LR ST
A SR ETM2 X 4
E|2k )

s
GRIRISIEE T
XA TEVA

I

Gk g £
SRLR AR IER A

FF 44 8l5

1EEh%E

a5 il [51] B2 RESMO /64 X 40

7 A1 i K BRETMA X 4

GeLkht

NAME OF PARTS

Winding assembly

Baseline clamp

Screw SM3/16 “X28 L = 10

Composite grooved disc head screw M4X6
Spring washer 4

Flat washer 4

Line control panel

The gasket

Winding CAM assembly

Adjustment plate

Full line reset spring

Cross grooved disc head screw M2X4
Secant knife

Winding gasket

The main seat of the winding device
Reset plate tension spring

spring

Main shaft of bobbin

Winding rod assembly

Open retainer 5

Check pulley

Slotted round nut SM9/64 x 40
Hexagon socket set screw M4 X4

reel

Eé\fgﬁ%ﬂgﬂ‘SMQ / 64 X 40 Composite grooved disc head screw SM9/64 X40

3
Grekie
IINSJE 2R B WE B
IS 2 e

Je LR

Je LR L LR AR

Je LR NRET

W2 BESM11/64” X 40

Spring washer 3

reel

Collet nut

Clip wire spring

Thread clamp plate

Clamp wire over wire plate
Thread clamp screw

Nut SM11/64X40

HE
Amt.

el e e N e e e e el L e L e S R O e e e R e S S N S N O

i

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




N. V)43 E / Thread trimmer mechanism

=

Z
© © 00~ S Ok W NN =IO

A O S S D 0 0 0 W o Lo Lo o o (DD DD DD DD DD DD NN DD DD DD DD e e e e e
© 00 0 U W = OO0 R —=OWOWN-10 0 wWwwh— O O Woo -0 ol wh — o

50

5

Part. No.
114S11009
13112007
11312003
S05218
142001008
142001011
101511011
409516025
422530514
141909001
13119001
13119002
142012085
S05004
41728028
141812022
417515008
417517001
41815011
142015001
116514005
11309030
11510001
11310011
141909005
S05133
13119004
13119003
113517002
42212668
S02031
13107002
11501001
141912040
11503004
11322002
11327002
142502009
409514003
H05031
10112003
11322003
142503010
41830501
417530306
142512084
421513012
1150400200
11527001
417530302
41812508
S05069
11511001
13104006
11505001
418520214

TR AR

BEETSM11/64 X 40
tiakabal

FEH
BEETM5 X 22

TE LA A 2 2 e
SE L 2] 2HL A 2 2 e
JREAR 72 AL B IRET
WERE
B2ATSM1/8 X 44
TE T JEAR

&I

E T

EJIRA
TEAR E AL IRET
Bl

ENL 2
BE4£TM4 X 8
B2ETSM2. 38
EHFLIR & 1. 8T2. 0
AR
BE4£TSM1/4 X 40
PhAES TR

L2

ek

BY 2R T) B ST
BEETMA X 12

5]

3 7]

15 Bl ) [ RET
FEIE T EAR
BEETM3 X 5
EUpApAE
ELpADAE S

BYZE T B S ey
DAL ST LRSS
L

P

128 5K 5

BT AW B e LIS ET
VANBEELE
EHAT AR AR

B R Ak 22 i

B EIEEES

BY 28 F R Bk

WA Criy F ) M5 X 15
B LR 3 A ON )
BEETM4 X 8

D12 ™5 th w21
P
BEATMA X 12
AR
BEATM5 X 40
ORA) A 1E B
L]

M

T IRET

NAME OF PARTS

Screw SM11/64 X 40

To protect the needle pieces

To protect the needle pieces
Screw the M5X22

Locating hook assembly mounting seat
Locating hook assembly mounting seat
Hook screw with rotary hook

nut

Screw the SM1/8X44

Set the knife holder

On the blade

On the blade

Constant dao gasket

Hook screw with rotary hook
gasket

Positioning hook

Screw the M4 X8

Screw SM2. 38

1.8 T2.0 pinhole plate phi

The needle plate

Screw the SM1/4X40

CAM needle

CAM

CAM

Line cutting tool holder

Screw the M4X12

The knife

The knife

Movable knife fixing screw
Special—shaped tool holder pressure plate
Screw M3 X5

The scissors tool rest

The scissors tool rest

Line cutting tool holder gasket
Cutter drive shaft sleeve
Torsional spring end cover
spring

Tangential drive shaft

Needle bar crank pin setting screw
Open ring

Needle bar crank guard
Electromagnet cushion

Bobbin retainer

Wire cutting electromagnet

Bolt (with washer)M5X 16

Tangent electromagnet mounting plate (large shuttle)
Screw the M4X8

Tangential CAM crank assembly
spring

Screw the M4 X12

Spring hook plate

Screw the M5X40

Drive crank stop block

Tangent to the crank

Connecting rod

Axis of a screw

<
e

=
HHHHHHNHHNHNHHHHHHHHHHHHHQJHNHHNH}_A,_ANN,_.._;[\-;,_;;}_A,_A}_A,_AHHHHHHHHQOHHHE

B
3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




N. VI&R3EE / Thread trimmer mechanism

S #s ALK NAME OF PARTS HE #E
No. Part. No. Amt.

51 S05004 B2ATM5 X 14 Screw the M5X 14 1

52 142003009  Vi&kimE Tangent collar 1

53 42203517 PILk thiim i & Tangent crank shaft stub sleeve 1

54 42201526 P2 ™ 58 Bl AR Tangential CAM crank shaft 1

55 417530025  #BfE CiFEAPE) MAX10DB  Bolt (with washer) M4 X 10DB 3

56 41711014 e 2k 3k6. 4 Wire clip 6.4 3

57 41828611 RS Gasket b5 1

58 113520001 EFTFIRET Connecting rodscrew 1 L
58 418520214 BHALMRET Axis of a screw 1 p
59 13128003 EFR A Connecting rodgasket 1 L
60 417515008 BEETMA X 8 Screw the M4 X8 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



N3. V]R3 E / Thread trimmer mechanism

I, =,

FE M5 B LTR NAME OF PARTS L
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 142230534 I TANGENT MOTOR 1
2 1413513011 NS R A SLIBATMA X 12 |Screw MAX 12 4
3 142512111 B 2R H AL 22 2 A Cutting motor mounting plate 1
4 1417530306  HEFE G B M5 X 15 screw M5X 15 4
5 141804021 YL IR 2 AT Tangent drive oscillating bar 1
6 413513011 NS R A SLIBATMA X 12 |Screw MAX 12 1
7 1417512005  BUZEETB M6 Screw M6 2
8 14170500300 |EE3LZHA Adapter assembly 2
9 205516005 HEEFM6 Nut M6 2
10 141802021 IS SUy s Tangent connenting bar 1
11 141804022 VIEAEY ik Tangent oscillating bar 1
12 1413S13011 S A RSB ATMA X 12 Screw M4 X 12 1
13 141803017 220508 Shaft sleeve 0508 1
14 S10078 B2ATM5 X 4 (% BB Screw M5 X4 1
15 141826011 [ A 446 X 15 The cylindrical pin 6X15 1
16 [4181901100 ¥ JJZHA4: Kinfe components 1
17 413513011 | SAEFLIEETMAX 12 Screw MAX 12 2
18 S05026 7S A TS BRETME X 20 Screw M5X20 2
19 1142509007 & J [ 5 ) Fixed kinfe holder 1
20 142001018 i/ S Locating hook support 1
21 (413513017 24T M4 X 10 Screw M4X 10 2
22 142212555 EAR %E Ll Positioning hook 1
23 116511005  FZEplikRd24T Screw 1
24 141722010 ZEPPIR Rubber xushion 1
25 417515008  HE4T M4 X8 Screw M4 X8 4
26 [417S17001 FFREPLIBAT Screw SM2. 38 2
27 41815011 LI & 1. 8T2. 0 1.8 T2.0 pinhole plate phi 1
28 1142015001 iR The needle plate 1
29 141819020 ZhIJIFF Moving blade rod 1
30 41819015 ZhJ] Moving blade 1
31 (407504002 WS DTSR BRETM3 X 8 Screw m3X8 1
32 14181901100-03 | AT SLHBATMS X 4 Screw m3X4 2
33 1141812099 28 Wire sheet 1
34 14181901100-01 | A##ESLB24TMI. 6 X 1.5 Screw ml.6X 1.5 2
35 14181901100-02 | # Washer 2
36 S09042 HEETM3 X 4 Screw m3 X4 2
37 1505047 7S FIEETM3 X 4 Screw m3 X4 2
38 141819016 E ) Stationary knife 1
39 141812518 TR 2% Fr 3R Wire sheet mounting plate 1
40 41812517 € T2 B Stationary knife mounting plate 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




P. 43 E / Thread wiper mechanism

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 1141711002 B Rk 2 Electromagnet cover 1
2 141730002 FLk s A Sweep line electromagnet assembly 1
31142012049 A2 v gk 2 BE R Sweep electromagnet mounting plate 1
4 1417530306 WRET Cry B M5 X 15 Screw (with washer)M5X 15 2
5 (421510005  #RETM3 X6 Screw M3 X6 4
6 (421510005  HRETM3 X6 Screw M3 X6 2
7 141726007 ZER The piston pin 1
8 HE == Sweep line switch 1
9 (41727011 ks Sweep line spring 1
10 141728011 -5 Flat washer 1
11 'H05002 T O34 R 3 Open retainer 3 1
12 W01024 B 4 Washer 4 1
13 1141712016  HLFF Sweep pole 1
14 14170204400 94 AR 21 Sweep crank assembly 1
15 141712096 £k FhiE e Sweep reel bracket 1
16 |H05029 F 4 P E4 Open retainer E4 1
17 141727012 5 Torsional spring 1
18 417S15005  |#24TM3. 5X5 Screw M3.5X5 1
19 141708007 RS X [ Threaded ring 1
20 1417S30302  HEETMAX 12 Screw the M4X12 1
21 |41728034 | The gasket 1
22 1142527003 FL N 22 Sweep line wire 1
23 141708008 P a4 e Spool retainer 1
24 417S15013  HEETMAX5 Screw the M4 X5 1
25 141730022 PR 2 Two conductor 2.5
26 141722012 e The rubber gasket 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Q. FALRIEE / Tension release mechanism

Fs =
No. Part. No.
1 HO05029
2 |W01009
3 141727013
4 141702045
5 1417530012
6 41722021
7 41711211
8 141730004
9 141722020
10 'W01001
11 N01024
12 1102071
13 141712099
14 'W01001
15 W02008
16 102031

T AR

4 pElE4

I 5

I

FALRHT
BRAT7-3

OJF FEPT7
HLRG B o

FA 2% FEL R BRHV
SR R[]
g4

7N FH I REMA
PEATMA X 18
LGk 22 35 R
g4
B 2-4
BEETM4 X 8

NAME OF PARTS

Retaining ring E4

Washer b5

spring

Pine pole

7-3 section of the screw
O-ring P7

Electromagnet cover

Loose wire electromagnet HV
Buffer washer

Washer 4

Hex nut M4

The M4 screw by 18
Electromagnet mounting plate
Washer 4

Spring washer 2-4

Screw the M4 X8

<
e

=
NNND—‘D—‘D—‘D—‘D—‘D—‘D—‘[\'}[\'}}—A}—‘L\D}—‘E

R
Ry

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




R1. HIZHIEE / Electric control box mechanism

g
No.

L
DS 0 N o o w

DO DN DN DD DN DD DD =
N O O W NN = O O 00 NNO0 O WwW DN

=

Part. No.

417530025
41812131
417530025
41812616
930000350
407N01002
41830012
41811013
S02117
142511007
417530025
142011008
930000352
41831014
417517852
41831016
930000351
41728028
407N01001
502039
142047002
417530306
41845022
41811215
407N01002
41811013
502039

TR AR

A Criy H4JE]) M4 X 10DB
ML 5 5 [ 2 A8
A Criy H4JE]) M4 X 10DB
AR

Ry ERZER S

£ 2 R

A

AR 95 2 ) i 2
TSR RET M4 X 50
£ F#540501.400

S (Y H4JE]) M4 X 10DB
£ 55040320
AT

FE 478 Bt

PEETM5 X 15

FL ¥R & L

CERy v

P85

EELSSATH
FFFETLIZETMA X 9
(5 i % 15

BEETM5 X 15 (R4 @D
ARk AR ELEPMB
e

SELELR

AR 975 2 ) 2
FFAE TR IZETMA X 9

NAME OF PARTS
Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB

Fixed plate B for rear cover of the rack
Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB

Card board

Electric control cabinet components
Since the lock nut

fan

Fan dust screen hood assembly

Cross grooved countersunk head screw M4X50
4050 1400 slot

Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB

Trough. 5040-320

Right door of electric control cabinet
Electric control cabinet lock

Screw the M5X15

Electronic control cabinet hinge
Left door of electric control cabinet
Washer 5

Self-locking nut M5

Slotted countersunk head screw M4X9
Round the magnet 15

Screw M5X 15 (with washer)

The air pipe joint goes through PM8
outlet

Since the lock nut

Fan dust screen hood assembly
Slotted countersunk head screw M4X9

HE
Amt.

[

el Ll i e N e L N R L SR S

—
Ll IoN

— =
[opRie

S =R = = s D DN

&

14251204700

142512050

142512049

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




R2. ¥#HI5E3EE (X) / Control box mechanism (X)

TS s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 142533001 s JE R L Medium pressure foot motor 1
2 142533004  FEALHELHL Module, motor 1
3 1142033006  |YfAIAR HEAL Y servo motor 1
4 141833212 FH AL Spindle motor 1
5 1417530025 4% (7 HLE) M4 X 10DB Bolt (with washer)M4X 10DB 4
6 14253002400 |k H AT Spark electric control module 1
7 141812090  FEHiFEAV2BP Control box V2BP 1
8 1141830022 X V2BP Fan V2BP 1
9 1141830024 FELYRAR V2BP Power panel V2BP 1
10 141830021 AR Y] AR BR ) #% V2BP Single-board Y servo driver V2BP 1
11 1141812091 4 il #6 75 HRV2BP Control box cover V2BP 1
12 1417530025 W2 S (7 T8 ) M4 X 10DB Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB 6
13 141830020 B 235 3 IR 2 #% V2BP Cutting line stepper drive V2BP 1
14 1141830023 FHRV2BP The mainboard V2BP 1
15 141830641 EIRBEV2 Display the V2 1
16 1502039 BRETMA X 9 Screw the M4 X9 2
17 1142530025 Sk Rf module 1
18 142230512 —F HYE T 2k (5M) Main power switching wire (5M) 1
19 141830213 IR And button switch 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




S. FE3REE / Air pressure mechanism

Fs Giae)

=2
o

—_ =
D5 0o N oo e et

41845214
41845021
41845219
142545002
41845212
41845222
42122001
417530024
41845213
42130096
417530025
42236512
141845004
41845220
40736018
42211540
40736022
41845223
40736036
41845223
41845223
41845223
41845223
41845224
41845224
142045009
142045009
41845224
41845224
41845223
41845224
42221503
42221503
42221503

QO LW W W W DD DD DNDNDDNDDNDDNDDN /= = == = = =
B W N = O O 0000 Ok w4~ O OWOoo 0O0 Ok wibd

w
(@]

wW W
N o

142045007
140736004

w
co

Part. No.

14254500500
14254500600
14204501200

FHAH B
VH 5 25 PALO2
XCE VIR 1 00MEF
7S fi 3% S ABP02
$223LPL802
L% 4V 110-06-B
PR LY HIEAPC4-01
Pt <kKQ2P-04
M4 X 30
H i 100M
FBFFISVHKS

WAL iy 48l M4 X 10DB

RGP SLAPC8-02
SIRALIE TTAFAN20
SIEAG-B

2L HIHAPC6-02
IR 6 X 4
REHLAPGE

KA d4X2. 5B HHIE

ARG BELAPY A (YA = 38)

KA 04X 2. 5 A
KA 04X 2. 5 A
KA d4AX2. 5 IE
KA 04X 2. 5 A
R D AX2. HEA,
R D AX2. HEA,
S b 6iE

S b 4E
R D AX2. HEA,
R D AX2. HEA,
KA d4AX2. 5 IE
R D AX2. HEA,
HE 08

HE 08

HE 08

FELJ [ ZH A PL8

FEL T [ ZH FPL8

AR AL BR T A
REESK

AEESK

NAME OF PARTS

Muffler PALO2

Double pass busbar 100M6F

Hexagonal socket head ABP02

Joint PL802

Electromagnetic valve 4 v110-06 — B
Straight threaded APC4-01

Quickly change plug KQ2P-04

Bolt the M4X30

Blind cover 100 m

Manually switch VHK3

Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB

Air pipe joint APC8-02

Air source handling element AW20
Air gun AG — B

Threaded through APC6-02

Spiral trachea 6X4

Air pipe connector APG6

Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue
Air pipe connector APY4(Y-type tee)
Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue

Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue
Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue
Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue
Trachea 4X2.5 black

Trachea 4X2.5 black
Trachea 6 black

Trachea 6 black

Trachea 4X2.5 black
Trachea 4X2.5 black
Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue
Trachea 4X2.5 black

8 tracheal phi

8 tracheal phi

8 tracheal phi
Electromagnetic valve
Electromagnetic valve

Air source handling element
Air pipe connector

Air pipe connector

<
e

=
»—A»—A»—A»—A»—A»—A[\D»—AQJ..J;»—A@C,O»—AC,O»—AL\DEF

[\]
Rk
[\]

0.2
0.4
2.8
2
0.4
2.4
1.5
0.6
0.4
2
2.4
2.8
0.2
2.1
2.7

—_ =

R
Ry

JEHE. i
&L

EFm®A
JEHE
EFm®A
EFm®A
EFm®A
EFm®A
PNl
R

Botak

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




T. B HIEE / Power supply equipment mechanism

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 407N01002 B 42 REM4 Self-locking nut M4 3
2 141812060 FLYR T S 4R Power switch bracket 1
3 1516022 MEETSTH X 14 Screw the STHX 14 2
4 141728028 P2 FEIMb Flat washer M5 1
5 142212620 HH hook 1
6 S05118 B2 FEM4 X 16 Bolt the M4X16 1
7 1417530025 W2 S (7 T8 ) M4 X 10DB Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB 2
8 161910001 KL Large cable tie 10
9 161910003 /N A small cable tie 40
10 141730022 R, 1R 42 2k Solenoid valve connection 2
11 1142511012 £ ##4030L800 4030 1800 slot 2
12 1417530025 W2 S (7 T8 ) M4 X 10DB Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB 10
13 1142511010 £ ##4030L.200 4030 1200 slot 1
14 1142511011 £ ##4030L100 4030 1100 slot 1
15 141711026 25223 Clamp 23 1
16 1417530025 WS (7 T4 FE]) M4 X 10DB Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB 9
17 41711015 HLZR 13, 2 Wire clip 13.2 5
18 41711014 M2k le6. 4 Wire clip 6.4 3
19 161910026 Fi AL [H € JEHC-101WP | Adhesive wiring fixator HC-101WP 1
20 141730070 LEDXT LED lights 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



U. BERmMEEE / Operation interface mechanism

Fs ised
Part. No.
41830641
304058
417530302
417530025
417530306
930000347
41830215
41830214
41811216
41811214
41811215
41812061
417530302
W01001
142012031
421513035
41812062
S05026
41711208

=2
o

—_ =
5 N0 oo i o -G

el e e e
NeoRie BENRIopRIG) MI-NEIJCRY V)

T AR

SIRFEV2
A BEV2 3 4
BEAEMA X 12

H2 e (7 H4J8) M4 X 10DB

W2 A Y E ) M5 X 15
PRAE 7 S 4R A 2 A
SR

SN

FF I A ZH A
TR &

Hekr
FFR & HERRA
RS (i 2 ) M4 X 12
g4

BRSUHRMS

BEHEMA X 8
FFR & 2 HEHRB
P2ETM5 X 20

IRETM5Q

NAME OF PARTS L
Amt.
Display the V2
Operate the screen V2 bracket
Bolt M4X10
Bolt (with washer)M4 X 10DB
Bolt (with washer)M5X15
Operate the screen bracket assembly
The abrupt stop switch
Push button switch
Switch label frame assembly
Button switch box
outlet
Switch box mounting plate A
Bolt (with washer)M4X12
Washer 4
The M5 thread board
Bolt the M4X8
Switch box mounting plate B
Screw the M5X20
Screw the M5Q

DN DD = QW Wk = = NN = s =

4

4181241300

14251205600

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




V. HlLZEEB4% / Table mechanism

i L FHAH /R NAME OF PARTS L &V
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 |1420NS10001 #Z24TM5X 10 Screw the M5X 10 6
2 1930000353 A2 B Dust cover for electric control box 1 142512069
3 1425NS12001 | HijEHE4E Before the stud 2
4 1142512066 BB 20 25 [H E R Front dust cover fixing plate 1
5 (417530035  MEETM5X 10 Screw the M5X 10 2
6 |1420NS10001 HEETM5X 10 Screw the M5X 10 6
7 1930000355 JERTBT AR G Front left dust cover 1 142512064
8 930000356 HEiBREE (& T Front right dust cover 1 142512065
930000745 HEiBiREE CGEJD Front right dust cover 1 142512118
9 1930000354  |MLEELHAE Rack components 1 142532020
10 142232502 islk N castor 4
11 S05193 P2ET M8 X 16 Screw the M8X16 16
12 1141831042 fH£AM20 MATS M20 4
13 | 1420NS10001 [#24TM5X 10 Screw the M5X10 1 otk
14 1930000357 | ARTFTAE GHOLHO Front left dust cover 1 142512067
15 1930000358  |REUBHAH & CBOEFE) Front dust cover 1 142512068
16 | 1425NS12001 |Bi 25184 Before the stud 1 BOLIK

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Wi. MR 3t E / Thread breakage detector mechanism

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.

1 41711054 AL IR 2 N AL 2% Sensor internal insulation sheet 1

2 142212837 SN A Induction of copper 1

3 1141830008 N Single conductor 2

4 141711053 AL IR AR AL Sensor outer insulation sheet 1

5 504078 BRETMA X 8 Screw the M4 X8 1

6 [W01001 M4 (i) M4 gasket (ordinary) 1

7 1417530025 WEET (5 E4JE)) M4 X 10DB Screw (with washer)M4 X 10DB 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



W2. WS EEE / Blow mechanism

TS s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.

1 141821621 RS A Blow brass left 1

2 141821622 WRAHE A Blow brass right 1

3 1418830218 | —TFERIEIFIFESLHEETMAX T Spherical cap screw M4 X7 2

4 141845224 HE 04X2.55F0 2 Trachea 4X2.5 transparent black 3

5 140736036 SERLAPY4 (YA =38) Air pipe connector APY4 (Y-type tee) 1

6 41845232 THRHEEKJT04 T-junction KJT04 1

7 1W01002 M3 The M3 gasket 1

8 S01591 B2ATM3 X 18 Screw M3 by 18 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X1. #1£REEE / Catch string mechanism

= = Bl
o [oems. . BT NAIE OF PARTS |
1 141842036 TR Line baffle mounting plate 1
2 1S05119 BEETM4 X 20 Screw the M4X20 1
3 41811014 i O PRA 2 Eccentric limit sleeve 2
4 S05215 BRETM3 X 26 Screw M3 X 26 1
5 141830013 TS AR AN Wire retaining electromagnet 1
6 S05133 IZETMA X 12 Screw the M4 X 12 2
7 1418S30015 iz Screw pin 1
8 1418520012 T BRET Axis of a screw 1
9 141812087 YL IRENEFT Stop the line drive the connecting rod & 1
10 141804014 P42 Hh AR In line of crank 1
11 141803021 KH£0508 Long sleeve 0508 1
12 421S13035  #24TM4 X8 Screw the M4 X8 1
13 141804015 e Stop line support 1
14 1142009006 Lk Buckle line block 1
15 1142509009 &Y 7= A narrow line fork 1
16 1421511013 BEATMA X 35 (20 FE]) Screw M4X35(with washer) 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X2. REHKNIEE / Bottom thread detection mechanism

A s FE AR NAME OF PARTS B B
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 14183000400 | JiE 246 ML 2 4% Bottom line detection sensor 1
2 1413514012 W 7S A 3 A S 24T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw 1
31417530302 BEETMA X 12 (HF#4) Screw M4X 12 (with pad) 2
4 41812693 A& J A8 =7 258 Sensor bracket B 1 & 7]
141812028 AL IR A8 S ZEC Sensor bracket C 1 7]
5 NO8008 B4 B Al 7S A A BB REM3 Hex lock nut M3 with non—metallic insert 1
6 413514012 7N A L hg 4T Hexagon socket cylindrical head screw | 2
7 142016002 G The brass G 1 [& 7]
141821004 HEF The brass F 1 7]
8 1418530218 — BRI RS2 ETMA X 7 Spherical cap screw M4 X7 1
9 141845224 HE 04X2. 55F0 2 Trachea 4X2.5 transparent black 0.5
10 40736036 AERLAPY4 (YA =38) Air pipe connector APY4 (Y-type tee) 1
11 142130028 STk Reflection paper 20
12 141818621 PR ARG HRESA Double bobbin A 5 L
12 1141818009 1. AR 1.3 times the bobbin 5 P

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X3-HEEIEE / Marking device

= = Bl
?j Paﬁio. BT NAME OF PARTS fﬁ? &vE
1 141708002 BB Ring B 1
2 [S10019 IRETM6 X 6 Screw M6 X6 2
3141722020 P Ak 2 1 4 P Electromagnet buffer washer 1
4 1S05119 BEETM4 X 20 Screw the M4X20 2
5 141845231 23 ASL4A-M5 Joint ASL4 - M5 2
6 (41811302 M Point pen ink 1
7 N02030 FIZRINE X 1 Thin nut M8X 1 1
8 141827302 JeRcti S Point pen spring 1
9 418516304 | fZEATHNE Tap the penholder to lock the cap 1
10 141812215 AECEA A Cylinder regulating plate 1
11 1142012009 PSRBT 2R Pen cylinder mounting plate 1
12 S05133 BRATM4 X 12 Screw the M4 X 12 2
13 1142045001 S HETCMDD16 X 25 Cylinder CMDD16 X 25 1
14 141730022 R, 1R 4 2k Solenoid valve connection 1
15 141845222 BEZL HIEAPC4-01 Straight threaded APC4-01 2
16 [142045011 FEL R %14V 110-06-B Electromagnetic valve 4 v110-06 - B = 1
17 141845224 B d4X2. 5EMA Trachea 4X2.5 black 3
18 41845223 HE 04X2. 5iFEHE Trachea 4X2.5 transparent blue 3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X4, VB E / Laser cutting mechanism

75 s LK NAME OF PARTS Bk #E
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 141822701 IKE Water pipe 9
2 1142032075 R A Upper suction duct A 1
3 1142030020 HWOLEA2S Laser tube A2S 1

4 1930000536 ek FasC Upper cover of shell C 1 142012127
5 1421510022 BEATM4 X 6 Screw M4 X6 26
6 1930000538 AR 5B Upper cover of shell B 1 142012107
7 1142042008 JEAR G 35 A Chamber rear cover plate 1
8 1505118 HEETM4 X 16 Screw M4X 16 4
9 1142042019 BT AR R AR LOOW Shell bottom plate 100W 1
10 421513059 | #B4] (717 4P M5 X 20 Screw (with washer) M5X20 4
11 |142042016 | JfAiiiARA Shell panel A 1
12 1505026 IZATM5 X 20 Screw M5X 20 2
13 1S05026 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5X20 4
14 |S05124 HEETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 4
15 1142009008 | ST %2 % s Cylinder mounting base 1
16 [142030019 AT Cylinder 1
17 141845231 3 ASL4-M5 Connector ASL4-M5 2
18 1142036002 | VFEhE:k Floating joint 1
19 1142042005 1Bl Sk 7 Floating joint connector 1
20 421817005  |PTSLHEETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 2
21 1142008001 4R SHIMGN12H Guide 2
22 |S05094 IZ2ETM3 X 8 Screw M3X8 8
23 1142042007 | SHUBEhIR Guide rail linkage plate 1
24 1421511001 BEET A M3 X 12 Screw M3X12 8
25 | 1420NS20004 | ¥ 1 15 A RET Screw 3
26 142009007 | JHHE R Reflector mounting plate 1
27 1142008004 I 5 [ 5 B Mirror fixing ring 1
28 141811631 JSE k) Silicon mirror 1
29 |S05064 BEETM4 X 30 Screw M4 X 30 3
30 |142027002 I S Mirror spring 3
31 |142001017 I S A e 2 iR Reflector mounting base 1
32 1142042009 HH e 7 [ 5 PR Fixing seat of light output cylinder| 1
33 [S05124 BRETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 2
34 [S05124 BRETM5 X 16 Screw M5X 16 1
35 |S10019 B MRETM6 X 6 Screw M6 X6 3
36 1142042010 DGR Smoking hood A 1
37 1142002015 A A Lens barrel A 1
38 141830701 Pyt Focusing lens 1
39 (42230519 Tk A Sk Mini connector 1
40 142002014 H6 A Light outlet A 1
41 1142008003 B AR [ 2 Fixed ring of focusing lens 1
42 1142042011 FUORE RO Smoking pipe connection 1
43 141831409 452538 Hoop 25-38 2
44 1142011017 R AR 32 Hose 32 0.5
45 1421513059 BEET (5 28 ) M5 X 20 Screw (with washer) M5X20 8
46 1142011015 | I0OBE 22480 Laser tube bracket 80 2
47 1505133 BEATMA X 12 Screw M4X12 8
48 (142042014 | b WECHRAS 20 35 RaB Smoking pipe mounting base B 2
49 1142042013 | RO A 2 2 R A Smoking pipe mounting base A 2
50 [142012105 TR, KR 7 R 22 TR A Mounting plate for smoking socket 2
51 |41828611 P RS Flat washer M5 4
52 |417S30306 WEET (5B ) M5 X 15 Screw (with washer) M5X15 4
53 1142042017 | fEfRTHARB Shell panel B 1
54 1S05133 BEATMA X 12 Screw M4X12 3
55 (142030011 |4k 73 Integrated potentiometer 1
56 1142030014 | fHzhFx Inching switch 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




X5. EobtnE#EH3EE / Laser cutting suction device

5 s FHWHLLK NAME OF PARTS ELb S 29
No. Part. No. Amt.
11930000323 |l dA i S 48 (5548) Cavity rear bracket 1 142012055
2 14175830306 M2 A G B )M5 X 15 Screw (with washer) M5X 15 14

3 1930000322 | AT 28 (5HE) Cavity front bracket 1 142012054
4 1142030017 o) £ Network cable 1

5 1417830302 HEAE CHF TP ) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4X12 5

6 (41711025 HLZE 9219 Wire clip 19 5

7 1417S30302 HEAS Gy TP ) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4X12 4

8 (142011016  |HL77 [ & FESTM-2 Cable tie holder 4

9 (41845232 T EAEKIT04 T-junction KJT04 1

10 |S01591 PEAT M3 X 18 Screw M3X18 2

11 1141830013 | A4-HEHR3HEFL Bull plug 3 jack 1

12 1417530302 WEET (7 T ) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4X12 2

13 142230512 T YR TT 2k (5M) Main power switch line (5M) 2

14 141830302 P ] 4 FH 2 Intermediate relay 2

15 =R IR Air switch 1

16 1141830037 | R Card 2

17 1417530302 WEET (7 T ) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4X12 2

18 [142012052 | HIAZREMR Electrical mounting plate 1

19 141830303 HpF] 2k HE A Intermediate relay seat 2

20 1417830302 WEET (7 T ) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4 X 12 4

21 1930000043  |BOGHIERGPE (55 |Laser power supply shield 1 41812668
22 1142030016 WOt IR 1200 Laser power supply 120W 1

23 1417530302 WEET (7 T ) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4 X12 4

24 1417530306 M2 A G T ) M5 X 15 Screw (with washer) M5X 15 4

25 1930000576 | ZKFH MR LA Water tank mounting plate assembly 1 | 14251210500
26 141830703 300074 7K 44 3000 type water tank 1

27 141711026 £ J¢23 Wire clip 23 2

28 1417530025  |#EA% CH5EAPED M4X10DB |Screw (with pad) M4 X 10DB 2

29 141711017 £:J¢16 Wire clip 16 2

30 [417S30302 WEET (7 T ) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4 X12 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




X6 WOt EEEE / Laser cutting smoke exhaust part
5 5 FHMHBR NAME OF PARTS HE 2
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 1141812017 W PR Al - B R Suction port plate—medium thick material 1
2 141831019 o k6 X 12 Powerful magnet 6X12 4
3 (505087 PEATMS X 12 Screw M5X 12 4
4 1930000327  |HEbEAMM Dust box assembly M 1 | 14201207100
5 142230519 8 B S M-5HLH-4 Mini connector M-5HLH-4 1
6 1417530302  |MBET (EEVB)MA X 12 Screw (with washer) M4X12 2
7 1417530302  |MBET (EHVB)MA X 12 Screw (with washer) M4 X12 2
8 1142012070 | FEPE[E E MR Dust box fixing plate 1
9 1930000328  |£EAE Dust collector 1 142012075
10 141822006 ¥ €31 Rubber stopper 31 1
11 |41831408 BN 22 IR b 32 Hoop 25-38 1.4
12 |41831408 BN 22 IR b 32 Hoop 25-38 0.6
13 141831409 4 25-38 Hoop 25-38 6
14 |41831408 BN 22 IR b 32 Steel wire hose 32 2.5
15 1417530302  [MBAET (7 £ B]) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4 X12 4
16 1930000045 | &5 XUBLHE K D ZH 44 Centrifugal fan air inlet assembly 1 | 4181256000
17 141830705 2.0 XAL650W Centrifugal fan 650W 1
18 [407N01001 H 408 REMB Self-locking nut M5 4
19 [417S30037  |W24T (G BE) M6 X 14 Screw (with washer) M6X 14 4
20 (41828611 F- 24 FEIMb Flat washer M5 12
21 |S05087 BEETM5 X 12 Screw M5X 12 4
22 1141831039 | #14/40-63 Hoop 40-63 1
23 1141831038 | #450 Hose 50 5M
24 1930000046 B0 AL H R 24 Centrifugal fan outlet assembly 1 4181256100
25 417530302  |HR4T (G5 EAPE) M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4 X12 2
26 141830021 HRAHRAOL Wiring board 1
27 1930000577 B 22 35 AR Fan mounting plate 1 142512106
28 1417530306 2 (7 PE M5 X 15 Screw (with washer) M5X 15 4
29 1142022005 |1 uEAE R A Filter box plastic box 1
30 (417530302  |HBAT GHrELRE)M4A X 12 Screw (with washer) M4 X12 8
31 1417530302 | WEAT (A5 HA B8 M4 X 12 Screw (with washer) M4X12 4
32 1930000562  |HH% L EAH Smoke Filter Box 1
33 114201213300 K% €60 H 2H 14 Smoke Filter screen 60 mesh assembly 1
34 (502039 B24£TM4 X 9 Screw M4 X9 4
35 1142047002 | [EREEk15 Round the magnet 4
36 1142012136 | RE%k 2R Magnet mounting plate 4
37 1142022004  |B5 & 4&DAY Sealing strip D type M
38 1930000563 | HHZE it JE RN Smoke filter panel 1 142012129
39 41831012 Hil& 1. 5+ Copper hinge 1.5” 2
40 1502032 BEATM3 X 6 (445 Screw M3X6(Nickel plating) 8
41 |1420NS30002 |MFAEMEETME X 15 Torx screw M5X15 1
42 141730022 T 1 e Solenoid valve wire 6M
43 162800019 LEWHIN 2 Single core wire 4. 5M
44 141845223 S dAX2, 5B Trachea $4X2.5 transparent blue 2. 5M
45 141845224 S DAX2. B Trachea ®4X2.5 black 2.5M
46 141845224 HE 04X2. 584 Trachea ¢®4X2.5 black 5M
47 140736036 SAEESLAPYA (YA =)  |Trachea joint APY4 (Y type tee) 1
48 141845212 FHL T4 [ 4V 110-06-B Solenoid valve 4V110-06-B 2
49 141845222 WEL BLEAPC4A-01 Tube joints APC4-01 4
50 142122001 P4t Sk KQ2P-04 Quick change plug KQ2P-04 1
52 41812551 M KL TR Suction board 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




X6. BV EIEE / Laser cutting smoke exhaust part

75| LK NAME OF PARTS 5k &
No. |Part. No. Amt.
53 1142037003 | BOGERIRNS Laser label 1
54 1141823002 R Mirror cleaning paper 5
55 |41837617 WO'G T = U Precautions for laser equipment 1
56 141837616 = = s SR A Triangular high-pressure hazard label | 3
57 |141837004  |INKRNY In label 2
58 1141837005 | OUTH&I Out label 2
59 41837615 HL 2R 2 5 BRI Wire warning label 1
60 1140237002  |EEihpn () Warning signs 1
61 1142012173 A EPER Light shield of dust box 1
62 1142530031 PO i 2 Two core shielded wire 3. 2M

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



X6. #EEM / 10T

=, 1,
?j Paf,t}o. LR NAME OF PARTS fit% &
1 161807032 4 #3: 16mm (10mm+6mm) 16 mm copper column (10 mm + 6 mm) 2
2 1141830042 W R H R AR Internet of Things circuit board 1
3 504075 BEETM3 X 5 Screw M3 X5 2
4 1141830043 1E54 rEE) Signal line (Schematic diagram) 1
5 1141830044 R GrEK) Power cord (Schematic Diagram) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Z. B / Accessories

S #s ALK NAME OF PARTS HE #E
No. Part. No. Amt.
1 110131004 12427 (/]N) Screwdriver (small) 1
2 110131003 1842 7] () Screwdriver (Center) 1
3 110131002 1842 7] (K Screwdriver (large) 1
4 130131007 NS AIRT (1. 5mm) Tnner hexagon wrench (1.5mm) 1
5 120131046 WAARTF (2mm) Hexagon socket wrench (2mm) 1
6 130131010 N7 AT (2. 5mm) Tnner hexagon wrench (2. 5mm) 1
7 130131012 7S AR T (3mm) Inner hexagon wrench (3mm) 1
8 120131047 7S AR T (4mm) Inner hexagon wrench (4mm) 1
9 120131056 7S AR T (5mm) Inner hexagon wrench (5mm) 1
10 141712355 L g2 T] Screwdriver for needle plate 1
11 130131005 P TF (6mm~ Tmm) Spanner (6mm ~ 7mm) 1
12 130131006 W TF (8mm~ 10mm) Spanner (8mm ~ 10mm) 1
13 120131051 5T tweezers 1
14 40730010 R Spiral tube 6
15 140736001 R B ek Threaded sleeve joint 1
16 141712009 P Refers to the guard 1
17 111411029 VEST R syringe 1
18 142217504 HLETDP X 5 8# DPX5 8 # machine needle 4
10818501 202605, 609 K AR o Spindle 605. 609 3 L
19 41818621 PR 0NA (LR A5 Double Bobbin A(Baseline detection) 3 L
13818002 Fs (1. 3£%) Bobbin (1.3 times) 3 p
141818009 1. 3fFAR:ES (JELRAI) 1.3 fold bobbin (baseline detection) | 3 p
20 41830017 G VA S Electronic tag card 30
21 111631008 Az 0il can 1
21 1915305 RASE: Industrial white oil 0.5
22 142230854 Uk U disk 1
23 11011101200  yhAH4LLE Tank components 1
24 120131076 15X 94% 15X 9 bags 4
25 120131077 20X 154% 20X15 bags 1
26 141731015 REALB 4468 Flower prototype accessory box B 1
27 141831622 FE 2 e FH e BH B v2cp Electric control instruction V2CP 1
14183106000 | £&482H 44 Wire frame component 1
28 -
14183106100 | ZRZRZ11B Wire rack assembly B 1 B
29 140317011 HLEDP X5 11# DPX5 11# machine needle 5
30 142215502 EFFLAR & 1. 8T1. 3 $1.8 T1.3 pinhole plate phi 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






